LY000059595

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ry/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only

K. PAGE. MAR 11 2019



800323899858

02/01/19--01022--001 **150.00

19 MAR -8 PM 12: 05



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 11, 2019

ANTONIA L. GENTRY 745 SE PORT ST LUCIE BLVD PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34984

SUBJECT: ASSOCIATES IN INFECTIOUS DISEASES, LLC

Ref. Number: W19000013190

We have received your document for ASSOCIATES IN INFECTIOUS DISEASES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

As a condition of a conversion, pursuant to s.605.0212(9) & s.605.0212(10), Florida Statutes, the entity must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the conversion is submitted for filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Keyna E Page Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 419A00002871

COVER LETTER

Division of C	orporations			
SUBJECT: ASSOC	IATES IN INFECTIOUS I	DISEASES, LLC		
	(Name of Res	ulting Florida Limit	ed Con	mpany)
				d fees are submitted to convert an "Other coordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please return all corre	espondence concerning	g this matter to:		
Antonia L. Ge	ntry			
	(Contact Person)			
The Law Office	of Toni Gentry, Esq., CPA	\		
	(Firm/Company)			
745 SE Port St L	ucie Blvd			
	(Address)			
Port St Lucie,	FL 34984			
((City, State and Zip Code)	<u> </u>		
TGentry@ToniLawC	PA.com			
E-mail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)		
For further information	on concerning this ma	tter, please call;		
Toni Gentry		_at (877-8	8008
(Name of Conta	ct Person)	(Area Code)	(Day	rtime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check f dollars and drawn on	or the following amou a bank located in the	ınt: (All checks p United States)	rocess	sed by this office must be payable in US
■ \$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	☐\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing and Certified Cop		□\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
STREET ADDRESS	S:	MAILI	NG A	ADDRESS:
New Filing Section		New Filing Section		
Division of Corporat Clifton Building	ions			Corporations
2661 Executive Cent	er Circle	P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		

Tallahassee, FL 32301

TO: New Filing Section

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045. Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Other Business Entity immediately prior to the fifting of the Articles of Conversion is: ASSOCIATES IN INFECTIOUS DISEASES, P.A. POO - 107337
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Corporation (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
November 16, 2000 on
on (date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
ASSOCIATES IN INFECTIOUS DISEASES, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after
the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

-Signed this 29th day of January 2019.

Signature of Authorized Representative of Limited Liability Company:			
Signature of Authorized Representative Printed Name: MOTLN, RAMGOPAL	e:Title: Managing Member		
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Busine	ess Entity: See below for required signature(s)		
Signature: MASS Printed Name: MOTI N. RAMGOPAL	Title: Director/Trustee		
Printed Name:	Title:		
	Title:		
Signature:	Title:		
Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:			
Printed Name:	Title:		
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, If Directors or Officers have not been se			
If Florida General Partnership or Lin Signature of one General Partner.	nited Liability Partnership:		
If Florida Limited Partnership or Lin	nited Liability Limited Partnership:		

All others:

Signature of an authorized person.

Signatures of ALL General Partners.

Fees:

Articles of Conversion:

\$25.00

Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:

\$125.00

Certified Copy:

\$30.00 (Optional)

Certificate of Status:

\$5.00 (Optional)

19 MAR -8 PM 12: 05

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Nat The name of the L	me: imited Liability Compar	ny is:		
	ASSOCIATES IN INFECTIO	THE DISEASES I	1.0	
	ust contain the words "Limited I			
ARTICLE II - Ac		he principal off	ice of the Limit	ted Liability Company is:
Principal Office A	<u>Address:</u>	<u>Mailing</u>	Address:	
356 E MIDWAY RO	AD	356 E MI	DWAY ROAD	
FT PIERCE, FL 3498	32		CE, FL 34982	
				
(The Limited Liability C	Registered Agent, Registompany cannot serve as its own active Florida registration.)	tered Office, & Registered Agent, Y	Registered Apout must designate a	gent's Signature: n individual or another
The name and the	Florida street address of	the registered a	gent are:	
	Antonia L. Gentry.PLLC d	/b/a The Law Offic	e of Toni Gentry	
	ì	Name		
	745 SE Port S	St Lucie Blvd		
	Florida street address	(P.O. Box NO)	[acceptable)	
	Port St Lucie	FL	34984	
	City	-	Zip	
liability comp registered agent	omy at the place designa and agree to act in this c g to the proper and comp	ted in this certifi capacity. I furthe dete performanc	cate. I hereby a ≥r agree to com _p e of my duties, a	for the above stated limited eccept the appointment as ply with the provisions of all and I am familiar with and for in Chapter 605, F.S

	1 3				• -	111
٠.٦	12	1	16		1.	IV-
	11	2 /		L_		1 7 -

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager AMBR/MGR	SEE ATTACHED SHEET
	<u> </u>
(Use attachment if necessary)	
ARTICLE V: Other provisions, if any.	100 TO 10
	5. 8
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
$ M$ \sim	·
This document is executed in accordance	with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that ment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony
moti	Kangofal
Typ	ped or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

ASSOCIATES IN INFECTIOUS DISEASES, LLC

Articles of Conversion/Articles of Organization for FL LLC

ARTICLE IV

TITLE	NAME AND ADDRESS
AMBR/MGR	MOTI N. RAMGOPAL
	356 E MIDWAY ROAD
	FT PIERCE, FL 34982
AMBR/MGR	BERJAN COLIN
	356 E MIDWAY ROAD
	FT PIERCE, FL 34982
AMBR/MGR	ANA MARIA RODRIGUEZ
	356 E MIDWAY ROAD
	FT PIERCE, FL 34982
AMBR/MGR	ANAND SUKHRAM
	356 E MIDWAY ROAD
	FT PIERCE, FL 34982
AMBR/MGR	LISA CASON-NOBLE
	356 E MIDWAY ROAD
	FT PIERCE, FL 34982

19 MAR -8 PM 12: 05